28
866-207-6923
Electric Chain Hoists
Ingersoll Rand Quantum QCH Series electric chain hoists bring outstanding control, reliability,
long life, and safety to your load handling operations. Available in both single and dual-speed
options — as well as lifting capacities ranging from 0.125 to 5 ton — Quantum QCH Series
hoists meet or exceed H3 duty-cycle standards for world-class performance. They are also the
only hoist family UL and C-UL listed, with third-party evaluation limiting liability.

C-UL (Canadian
UL) listed)
 How to Order
Suspension type
E 	= Eye bolt
H =	 Hook
P = �Plain trolley (“PT”
Series)
M1 = ��Motorized trolley
�(normal speed 48
fpm)
M2 = �Motorized trolley
(normal/dual
speed 48/16
fpm)
M4	 = �Motorized trolley
�(high/dual speed
96/24 fpm)
Quantum Series
0.125 to 5 metric ton lifting capacities
34
Electric Chain
H
oists
866-207-6923
Features
The complete line of low-headroom Ingersoll Rand worm-gear-driven electric and
air hoists provides smooth, quiet, trouble-free operation. All models are tested in
accordance with ANSI B30.16 overhead hoist standards.
• Large-diameter chain wheels for improved chain wear
• Worm gear drive for maximum control and durability
• Plain, motorized, and hand chain trolleys
• Dual up and down limits for added safety
• NEMA-12 enclosure for weather-resistant pendent controls
• �Design flexibility allows custom configurations to be offered and priced on request
• Dual- and self-braking worm drive and spring-applied motor brake
• �Explosion-proof units and spark- and corrosion-resistant features can be
customized to fit applications and priced on request
• Quick response time to quotes and reduced lead time on delivery
ULE2 Ultra-Lo Series
0.25 to 24 ton lifting capacity
ULE2 Electric Series Specifications
Trolley Mount Lifting Speed Lowering Speed Net Weight Net Weight Net Weight
Capacity Motor Headroom Rated Load or No Load Rated Load or No Load Plain Trolley Geared Trolley Motorized Trolley

single speed hoist and
trolley
 How to Order
Trolley options
PT	 =	 Plain tapered
PF	 =	 Plain flat
MT	=	 Motorized tapered
MF	=	 Motorized flat
GT	 =	 Geared tapered
GF	 =	 Geared flat
NOTES:
S*COR*E options and marine finish are available.
Consult factory for flange widths over - 6” up to 1 t - 6.625” up to 1.50 and 2 t
	 7.25” on 3 and 4 t - 8.25” on 5 to 12 t.
Ultra-Lo hoists are not adjustable for varying beam sizes.
Beam type, size, height, width and curve radius required for all orders.
Customer to verify their beam is adequate for loads applied.
ULE2 Ultra-Lo Series
0.25 to 24 ton lifting capacity
36
Trolleys and
B
eam
 Clam
ps
866-207-6923
Ingersoll Rand offers a wide variety of plain, geared, or powered trolleys for use with all
Ingersoll Rand hoists. We also offer the MTK air-powered tractor to push and pull a trolley-
mounted hoist or other suspended or supported rolling load. Ingersoll Rand trolleys are available
in either hook-on or rigid-mount styles.
For maximum convenience and lifting system integrity, we recommended ordering the trolley at
the same time as the hoist by using the appropriate model-driver suspension code. Information
relating to the various trolleys and MTK Series tractor can be found on the following pages.
Trolleys and Beam Clamps
Footer 37
37
Tr
ol
le
ys
 a
nd
B
ea
m
 C
la
m
ps
ingersollrandproducts.com/lifting
Trolley selection guide
0.50 to 20 metric ton lifting capacities
PT Series TIR Series
TIR Series
RT Series
GT Series
The chart below cross-references all air chain hoist models and sizes with recommended trolleys. Always follow safe
installation and operating procedures with any overhead system. Please call an authorized Ingersoll Rand distributor or
representative for assistance with application and selection.
Hoist / Trolley Selection Guide
For Use With Hoist Series Plain Hook-on Plain Rigid Geared Hook-on Geared Rigid Motorized Rigid
Standard Trolleys (Suspension Code)*
ML250 / 500K / KS PT005-8 RT010S-P00AN GT010-8-10 RT010S-G08AN RT010S-307AN
ML1000K / S PT010-8 RT010S-P00AM GT010-8-10 RT010S-G08AM RT010S-307AM
ML250KR PT005-8SB RT010B-P00AN GT010-8-10SB RT010S-G08AN RT010S-307AN
ML500KR PT005-8SB RT010B-P00AM GT010-8-10SB RT010S-G08AM RT010S-307AM
HL1000K PT010-8 TIR6600S-P00AJ GT010-8-10 TIR6600S-G08AJ TIR6600S-307AJ
HL1000KR PT010-8SB TIR6600B-P00AJ GT010-8-10SB TIR6600B-G08AJ TIR6600B-307AJ
HL1500K PT020-8 TIR6600S-P00AJ GT020-8-10 TIR6600S-G08AJ TIR6600S-307AJ
HL2000K PT020-8 TIR6600S-P00AK GT020-8-10 TIR6600S-G08AK TIR6600S-307AK
HL3000K PT030-8 TRI6600S-P00AK GT030-8-10 TIR6600S-G08AK TIR6600S-307AK
HL4500K PT050-8 TIR132S-P00AP GT050-8-10 TIR132S-G08AP TIR132S-307AP
HL6000K TIR132S-P00H TIR132S-P00AP GT050-8-10 TRI132S-G08AP TIR132S-307AP

GT = Hand-geared hook-on
PT = Push hook-on
 How to Order
Example: GT010-8-SB
Options
	NC = Nickel-plated trolley
         (available on PT
         Series 0.5 and 1 ton
         models only)
	SB = Bronze wheels
GT Series
010   =   1 metric ton
020   =   2 metric tons
030   =   3 metric tons
050   =   5 metric tons
100   =   10 metric tons
200   =   20 metric tons
Capacity
PT Series
005   =   0.5 metric tons
010   =   1 metric ton
020   =   2 metric tons
030   =   3 metric tons
050   =   5 metric tons
100   =   10 metric tons
Hand chain drop
GT Series only
Feet
PT and GT Series Hook-on Trolley Specifications
Model
Capacity
Flange
Adjustment
Min. Beam
Height Min. Curve Radius Weight
Wide Flange
Kit no.
Flange
Adjustment Weight
lb metric tons in in in lb (order separate) in lb
Standard Series
PT005-8 1,100 0.50 2.6 - 8 4 36 19.7 PT005-WFK 8 - 13 5.5
PT010-8 2,200 1 3 - 8 5 36 30.7 PT010-WFK 8 - 13 9.5
PT020-8 4,400 2 3.3 - 8 6 48 60.5 PT020-WFK 8 - 13 10
PT030-8 6,600 3 3.9 - 8 7 42 73.2 PT030-WFK 8 - 13 16.3
PT050-8 11,000 5 4.6 - 8 8 60 110.3 PT050-WFK 8 - 13 24.8
PT100-12 22,000 10 7 - 13 10 83 205 NA NA NA
GT010-8-10 2,200 1 3 - 8 5 36 43.7 PT010-WFK 8 - 13 9.5
GT020-8-10 4,400 2 3.3 - 8 6 48 73.5 PT020-WFK 8 - 13 10
GT030-8-10 6,600 3 3.9 - 8 7 42 86.2 PT030-WFK 8 - 13 16.3
GT-050-8-10 11,000 5 4.6 - 8 8 60 123.3 PT050-WFK 8 - 13 24.8
GT100-12-10 22,000 10 7 - 13 10 83 227 NA NA NA
GT200-12 44,000 20 7 - 13 12 138 540 NA NA NA
	 GT	 010	 -	 8	 -	 SB
Footer 39
39
Tr
ol
le
ys
 a
nd
B
ea
m
 C
la
m
ps
ingersollrandproducts.com/lifting
PT and GT Series trolley
0.50 to 20 metric ton capacities
PT010 - PT050

hand chain or a
plain trolley
 How to Order
Example: TIR6600S-G08DP
Type
P	 =	 Plain trolley(1)
G	 =	� Hand chain gear
driven
0	 =	� Vane motor air
driven, no
pendent
2	 =	� Vane motor air
driven, 1 motor
pendent(2)
3	 =	� Vane motor air
driven, 2 motor
pendent(2)
4	 =	� Vane motor air
driven, 3 motor
pendent(2)
Flange width (in)
A	 =	� Fits 3 ton
(3.3 - 6)
6 ton
(4.3 - 7.3)
D	 =	� Fits 3 ton
(6 - 12)
6 ton (N/A)
Suspension type
P	 =	 Plain (without lug)(1)
A	 =	� 7790 plain, no
adapter
E	 =	� 7700 0.25-1 ton to
TIR6600 adapter
J	 =	� HLK 1 and 1.5 ton
lug adapter(1)
K	 =	� HLK 2 and 3 ton
lug adapter(1)
H	 =	� Hook adapter
(3 and ton TIR6600
only)
M	=	� MLK to TIR6600
lug adapter
(TIR6600 only)
R	 =	� 7700 0.25-1 ton to
RT adapter
T	 =	� RT rigid lug
adapter
Motorized Trolley Specifications
		  Hoist Capacity		 Trolley Speed On Beam*
	 lb		  metric tons 	 fpm
	 550 	 0.25	 95
	 1,100 	 0.50	 93
	 2,200 	 1	 88
	 3,300 	 1.50	 84
	 4,400 	 2	 80
	 6,600 	 3	 71
	 9,900 	 4.50	 60
	 12,000 	 6	 45
Note:
*Beam in good condition.
TIR Series Flange and Adapters Kits
	 Flange Kits	 Flange Width (in)	 Part Number
	 Standard	 3.3 – 6	 49558
	 Wide	 6 – 12	 49559
	 Adapter Kits	 Option Code	 Part Number
	 Hook-on	 H	 TIR-426
   90° Trolley Adapter*		  43111
*�Used to mount any 7790 Series hoist parallel to suspension beam. Adapter increases headroom dimension by
1.625 inches.
NOTE:
(1) �Required to install TIR6600 trolley on HLK1-3t hoist

00	 =	� No pendent hose or
pull chain
 How to Order
Specify complete model number as shown. This model code includes: Series, Standard or S*COR*E, type of Trolley, length of chain or pendent drop, flange width, and
options Some accessories may be ordered by specifying them as an option code or by ordering separately by part number. See the Accessories and Options charts above.
Example: MTKS-307AM
Standard or S*COR*E
S	 =	� Standard cast
iron wheels
B	 =	� Standard bronze
wheels for S*COR*E
features
(1) �Specify when used in combination with hoist on the same order.
Specify multiple pendent control function on the hoist only.
(2) Do not specify if tractor is ordered with a hoist.
Type of control/trolley
0	 =	 No pendent(1)
1	 =	 Pull chain
2	 =	 Single motor pendent(1)
3	 =	 Two motor pendent(2)
4	 =	 Three motor pendent
Flange width (in)
A	 =	 Fits 2.66 - 6.25
D	 =	 Fits 6.26 - 12.00
Options
E	 =	 External brake release kit
F	 =	 Free wheel
M	=	 Manual brake release
P	 =	 Piped away exhaust
Bottom of
wheel
2
Universal wheels for flat or tapered
Flange-A 2-21/32 to 6-1/4, Flange-D 6-17/64 to 12”
4 “S” beam min
2-21/32” flange
6-5/16” 7-1/8”
3-1/4”
2-21/32 to 6-1/4” std.
1-1/16” clearance
Optional free
wheeling kit
7-1/2”
9-1/8”
6-13/32” 7-3/8”
6-5/8”
8” Polyurethane wheel
1/2” Bolt for draw bar
3/8” NPT inlet if used with
single function pendent.
May be mounted on either side.
4-7/16” 4-7/16”
6-9/16”
12-13/16”
2”
MTK Series
6 metric ton towing capacity
46
Trolleys and
B
eam
 Clam
ps
866-207-6923